
Unit Budget for the
Contract

Please see 
the details 

on the 
attached 

RFQ.

999,999.26

University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

INVITATION /REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF PRICE QUOTATION
Posted in PhilGEPS Website/Conspicuous Place at the Procuring Entity

The University of Science & Technology of Southern Philippines, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
hereby invites interested parties to submit quotation for the procurement of the following item:

Reference No. Qty. Specification/Description Mode of Procurement

(SGD.)
ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE

BAC I CHAIRPERSON

CDO-NP-SVP-
2024-0086

Please see 
the details 

on the 
attached 

RFQ.

Proposed Modular Classroom at USTP 
CDO Campus

Negotiated Procurement - 
Small Value Procurement - 

Section 53.9, Rule XVI, 
Revised IRR of RA 9184

Deadline for the submission of quotation is on April 10, 2024 at 12:00 noon at the Procurement  Unit,  2nd Floor,  USTP Gymnasium 
building. You may submit your quotation through fax number 856-4696/856-1739 or through personal delivery in a sealed envelope.

The University  of  Science  &  Technology of Southern Philippines  reserves  the  right  to accept or reject any or all bids / price 
quotations, to annul the process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the 
affected bidder or bidders.



QTY

 

1.00

14.80

20.00

399.02

1.00

12.58

1.00

University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

Date: April 2, 2024
Quotation No: CDO-NP-SVP-2024-0086
Project Name: Proposed Modular Classroom at USTP 
CDO Campus

The Manager

_______________________________________________________________________________
Business/Trade/Store Name

______________________________________________________________________________________________
Address

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the general conditions below, stating the shortest time of  delivery and submit your quotation 
duly signed by your representative not later than  Wednesday, April 10, 2024.

(SGD.)
ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE

BAC I, CHAIRPERSON

1.0
lot

Mobilization and Demobilization

LOT

NOTE:
             1. DELIVERY PERIOD OF 60 CALENDAR DAY UPON RECEIPT OF Purchase Order.
    2. DELIVERY LOCATION: USTP-CDO, C. M Recto Avenue, Lapasan Cagayan De Oro City Misamis Oriental
    3. PAYMENT TERMS: One Time Payment
    4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS
    5. THE USTP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS FOR ANY JUSTIFIABLE GROUND
    WHERE THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT WILL NOT REDOUND TO THE BENEFIT OF THE GOP.
    6. REQUIREMENTS: PHILGEPS REGISTRATION.

ITEM # UNIT DESCRIPTION AND SPECIFICATIONS
QUOTED UNIT

PRICE 
TOTAL PRICE

999,999.26

2.1
cu.m

Excavation

2.0 Earthworks

7.0

2.2

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

Steel Works

Formworks

Backfilling and Compactioncu.m

kgs

lot

cu.m

lot

Reinforcement Works

Concrete Works

Scafolding Works
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University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

1.00

1.00

227.85

12.80

10.56

1.00

1.00

1.00

Date

7.1

7.2

8.0

9.0

TOTAL AMOUNT

sq.m

sq.m

Steel Column

Steel Roof and Wall Enclosure 
Framing

Roofing and Wall Enclosure

Masonry Works

After having carefully read and accepted for General Conditions, I/We quote on the item at prices noted above.

Printed Name/Signature
Longakit-Modular Classroom
RFQ No. : CDO-NP-SVP-2024-0086
BAC RES. No: ALT-24-0053 s. 2024
PR No.: 2024-2296-01 Cellphone/Contact No./address/E-mail

sq.m

lot

lot

lot

12.0

13.0

1. Please see attached Scope of Works to be filled out and submitted
2. Please attach the Following Documents:
-DUPA Derivation/ Computation
-Construction Schedule
-S- Curve and Bar Chart
-Man-power Schedule
-Construction Methods
-Equipment Utilization Schedule
-Construction Safty and Health Program
-PERT-CPM

Instructions:

Doors and Windows

Painting Works

Electrical Works

Site Clearing

10.0

11.0

lot

lot
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