

### **University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines**

# INVITATION /REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF PRICE QUOTATION Posted in PhilGEPS Website/Conspicuous Place at the Procuring Entity

The University of Science & Technology of Southern Philippines, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites interested parties to submit quotation for the procurement of the following item:

Reference No.	Qty.	Unit	Specification/Description	Budget for the Contract	Mode of Procurement
CDO-NP-SVP- 2024-0086	Please see the details on the attached RFQ.	Please see the details on the attached RFQ.	Proposed Modular Classroom at USTP CDO Campus	999,999.26	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9, Rule XVI, Revised IRR of RA 9184

Deadline for the submission of quotation is on April 10, 2024 at 12:00 noon at the Procurement Unit, 2nd Floor, USTP Gymnasium building. You may submit your quotation through fax number 856-4696/856-1739 or through personal delivery in a sealed envelope.

The University of Science & Technology of Southern Philippines reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids / price quotations, to annul the process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

(SGD.)

**ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE** 

**BAC I CHAIRPERSON** 



### **University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines**

Date: April 2, 2024

Quotation No: CDO-NP-SVP-2024-0086

Project Name: Proposed Modular Classroom at USTP

**CDO Campus** 

The Manager	
Business/Trade/Store Name	
	_
Address	

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the general conditions below, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than **Wednesday**, **April 10**, **2024**.

(SGD.)

ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE
BAC I, CHAIRPERSON

#### NOTE:

- 1. DELIVERY PERIOD OF 60 CALENDAR DAY UPON RECEIPT OF Purchase Order.
- 2. DELIVERY LOCATION: USTP-CDO, C. M Recto Avenue, Lapasan Cagayan De Oro City Misamis Oriental
- 3. PAYMENT TERMS: One Time Payment
- 4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS
- $5.\, The$  ustp reserves the right to reject any or all bids for any justifiable ground where the award of the contract will not redound to the benefit of the gop.
- 6. REQUIREMENTS: PHILGEPS REGISTRATION.

ITEM #	QТΥ	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND SPECIFICATIONS	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
			LOT	999,999.26	
1.0	1.00	lot	Mobilization and Demobilization		
2.0			Earthworks		
2.1	14.80	cu.m	Excavation		
2.2	20.00	cu.m	Backfilling and Compaction		
3.0	399.02	kgs	Reinforcement Works		
4.0	1.00	lot	Formworks		
5.0	12.58	cu.m	Concrete Works		
6.0	1.00	lot	Scafolding Works		
7.0			Steel Works		



## **University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines**

7.1	1.00	lot	Steel Column			
7.2	1.00	lot	Steel Roof and Wall Enclosure Framing			
8.0	227.85	sq.m	Roofing and Wall Enclosure			
9.0	12.80	sq.m	Masonry Works			
10.0	10.56	sq.m	Doors and Windows			
11.0	1.00	lot	Painting Works			
12.0	1.00	lot	Electrical Works			
13.0	1.00	lot	Site Clearing			
	TOTAL AMOUNT					
Instruc	tions:					
2. Pleas -DUPA   -Constri -S- Curv -Man-p -Constri -Equipn	e attach the Derivation, uction School School School School School School School School Saft	ne Follow / Compu edule Chart dule :hods		ubmitted		
After ha	ving carefull	y read an	d accepted for General Conditions, I/V	Ve quote on the item at price	es noted above.	
Longakit-Modular Classroom RFQ No. : CDO-NP-SVP-2024-0086 BAC RES. No: ALT-24-0053 s. 2024					Printed Name/Signature	
PR No.: 2024-2296-01 Cellphone/Contact No./address/E-mail						
					Date	